OPERATION AND SERVICE MANUAL

KEE GAMES

2175 Martin Ave.

Santa Clara, CA. 95051
(408) 249-6090



w,

o se—mre

T Pvog
J2 8 M RSB Aty

l_.\t\\\\\qg wzef_ P __~_ |
B Iy M L0 wmrczézt_%,_ B |

mv u,OnJm

g&aﬂﬂi?x!. 1.}.10.'1.\&;;1! S U g s s

DIN L Py EJent:

oW TON xO+oZ
f o=

et pr dei e i e Rt M e ~r 7 hantha

MNY

w.wr,,a‘wo\/ N O moga *7J




The motorola TV and Tank Circuit Boards have been
designed to give you, the customer, the most trouble
free unit possible. The circuits used are all solid
state for long life and reliability.

Our games are designed with the customer in mind and
we aporeciate any and all comments from the field.

In the event your unit does require servicing, this
manual will aid your efforts.

This manual consists of the following sections:

I. Adjustments
II. Diagnosis and Procedures
ITI. Warranty and Service

IV. Schematics



ADJUSTMENTS

There are two types of adjustments that can be made to
your unit: TV & Circuit Boards.

The controls on the TV Monitor work as in any normal TV.
Vertical Hold, Brightness, Contrast & Horizontal Hold.
These are located on the back side of the monitor chassis.
The vertical & horizontal hold controls should be set in
the middle of their range. Turn control until picture
tears or rolls, turn control back until picture tears or
rolls in the opposite direction & then reset control to

the middle of the stable range. The brightness & contrast
should be set at a point where the mine field in the center
of the playfield is clearly visible.

Circuit Board

On Circuit Board I, (which is on the left side of the cab-
inet, looking from the rear of the same) there are three (3)
adjustments you may want to make.

Master Volume: These adjustments are located in the
upper right area of the board. There is a small tab
on each of these pots & when they are set at the same
point the volume between the two tanks will be even.

Missile Firing & Explosion Sound: These adjustments
are located in the upper left area of the board. Again
there are two (2) pots to adjust. Setting the tabs
evenly on the pots will set the volume evenly between
the two tanks.




IT.

Game Time: There is one (1) switch located on Board I
and next to this swtich is the pot which adjusts the
game time. This pot has been preset at the factory so
that with the switch in the 25¢ position, one game is
available for a quarter and will last for 60 seconds.
With the switch in the 50¢ position, one game is avail-
able for two (2) quarters and will last for 120 seconds.
You may set this switch as you wish and also adjust th
time pot to'your convenience.

Do not attempt to adjust any other pots located on these boards
as they are factory adjustments and tampering with them may
have detrimental effects upon the game.

DIAGNOSIS

SYMPTOM CHECK

No Picture Fuse, Power Cord, Harness Connections

No Sound Speaker Connections, Volume Adjustments

Ro1Ting or Tearing Picture Re-Adjust TV Controls

Game Will Not Start Coin Mechanism, Harness Connections

No Tank Movement *Joystick Switches (proper alignment),
#arness Connections

No Firing of Shell *Joystick Switches, Harness Connections

*These are simple on/off switches and may be checked with an
ohmeter or continuity tester.



NORMAL GAME OPERATION

Inserting the coins immediately starts the game with one
Tank in the upper left area of the playfield and the other
Tank in the lower right area.

To move Tank forward, push both joysticks forward. To stop
Tank, pull both joysticks back. For turning to the right,
pull right joystick back and push left joystick forward.

To turn left, push right joystick forward and pull Tleft
Joystick back. Silkscreened into the front panel are
illustrated instructions for the different motions.

To fire the shells, push the red button on the right Joystick
dowr.. One point is scored each time a shell hits the other
Tank. If a Tank hits a mine, the opponent gains one point
and the mine will dissappear for the remainder of that

game. When a Tank is hit by a shell or encounters a mine,

an explosion sound is heard and the Tank flashes. Until

this flashing has stopped, his opponent cannot fire another
shell. Approximately 20 seconds before the game ends, the
score display will begin flashing and continue until the

game ends.



TV TROUBLESHOOTING

NO POWER: Check for blown fuses and proper line voltage.
Also check to see if the interlock switch is in the on
position, either with the rear door closed or with the
switch defeated.

NO PICTURE: Check the monitor fuses. If blown, visually
check the monitor for shorts. If fuses are OK, look to
see if the CRT's choke filament is glowing and if there
are any loose wires.

WHITE PICTURE BUT NO DISPLAY: This symptom indicates two
problems. Either the PC Board or the TV is malfunctioning.
To double check and make certain of the area of trouble,
check the PC Boards that making sure power is reaching
them and check the edge connectors making sure they are
positioned correctly on the PC Boards. Also check the
twelve (12) pin Molex connector on the TV making sure it

is correctly connected.

WAVY PICTURE: If this condition exists, check the following
two items to be sure they are functioning properly. First
check the five (5) volt power supply on the two main cir-
cuit boards. This can be done by measuring between the

two heavy traces on each board with a voltmeter or an
oscilliscope. There should be 5+ 1/4 volts on each board.
Next, locate pin 32 on the large monitor circuit board.
Measure the voltage from this pin to ground. There should
be seventy-three (73) volts at this point. If the voltage
is either too high or too low, adjust the 73 volt regulator
pot Tocated on the same PC Board in the upper left hand
corner. DO NOT TURN THIS POT THRU THE WHOLE RANGE.



Damage will occur to it's associated parts. A1l that
needs to be done is a slight turn to adjust properly.

IMPROPER DISPLAY: Recheck all picture adjustments
(brightness, contrast, and etc.) to make sure they are
correct.

REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES

CONTROL PANEL: To achieve easy access to the joystick
controls, open the front coin door and remove the two
wing nuts mounting the control panel to the cabinet.
There is one wing nut on each side. Slide the control
panel out far enough to clear the mounting bolts from the
cabinet and turn the panel upside down. Set the face

of the panel down on the supporting blocks. The Joystick
controls are now exposed for servicing.

PLEXIGLASS REMOVAL: To remove the plexiglass, open the
front coin door and remove the three wing nuts running
along the upper frame member of the control panel. Pull
the Tower aluminum plexiglass anchoring bracket away from
the game. The plexiglass should be pushed down and pulled
out to remove it from the game.

TV MONITOR REMOVAL: To remove monitor for replacement or
repair, first remove plexiglass by following the above
plexiglass removal instructions. Also, remove the four
screws mounting the plastic bezel. Loosen the two wing
nuts by the corners of the CRT by way of the back door.
Remove the 10 Pin Molex connector from the back side of
the TV. By inserting a finger into the two holes on

each side of the CRT, the monitor can be pulled out.



TV MONITOR REPLACEMENT: To replace the TV monitor,
follow in reverse order the steps for monitor removal.

MOTOROLA MONITOR PC BOARD REMOVAL

POWER, AUDIO PC BOARD: To remove this PC Board, simply
locate it on the left side of the monitor in back of

the power transformer. Carefully pull up on the board.
To replace this board, locate the slot between Pins 3 & 4
and put this on your left side, then simply insert into
into the edge connector.

MONITOR PC BOARD: To remove the monitor PC Board, take
a screwdriver or a similiar object and slowly pry the
PC Board up off of the chassis until it clears the pins.
Next, unplug the socket from the yoke and slide board
out. To replace this board, follow the above steps in
reverse order,

MAIN CIRCUIT BOARDS I & II

REMOVAL: Each board is mounted to the cabinet by two
screws located one on each side. Remove the edge con-
nectors first, then remove the four screws. DO NOT TRY
TO SEPERATE THE TWO BOARDS. Each set of boards must
remain as one unit. After removing boards, carefdl]y
follow board shipping procedure in order to reduce the
chances of damage to a minimum.

REPLACEMENT: Follow the reverse steps of the removal
procedures to replace the PC Boards.



PC BOARD SHIPPING PROCEDURES

When packaging PC Boards for shipment, make sure the
top of each board is facing each other with either
bubble wrap or foam rubber them. This interfacing

must be thick enough to insure that parts of one board
do not come in contact with the other board. DO NOT
use small pieces of styrofoam as packing material
between the boards. Careful packing is recommended

as KEE GAMES, INC. cannot be 1iable for boards damaged
in transit. Also, include a short statement describing
the basic problem with the boards.

CABINET MAINTINANCE

Cleaning of the cabinet and plexiglass may be done with
any non-abrasive household cleaner. The coin acceptors
and Tock cylinders should be lubricated periodically
with any Tight oil or silicon aresol spray.

ACCESS DOORS

COIN DOOR: There are two coin mechs in each game. The
extra coin mech is there for customer convenience and also
as a spare in case of a coin jam in one of the mechs.

The coin door provides access to the coin box and to all
wing nuts used to secure the monitor, control panel and
the bracket for the plexiglass CRT screen.

REAR DOOR: The rear door allows access to the Tank

PC Board set, the fuse line filter and transformer assy,
Motorola monitor controls and PC Board, and the wing

nuts securing the control panel, plexiglass and TV monitor.



I1I. WARRANTY

The game is warranteed for a period of ninety (90) days,
excluding the TV, which is warranteed for 30 days.

In case of failure, contact your distributor or KEE GAMES,
1280 Reamwood Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 for repair or a
replacement unit.



FAON Y B e .
—— oy . YILNNOD-NIOO
OMQ 0410313 - LGN [T ==
YILYY.
SSINYVH MNVL = L == [ @ 2888
[ I0OPNIHGF— 2
IS Sfaw) N305 3OS F
e T 324 M -
————— 1
| 1
g v NS ﬁz N
2t
SHOIW NI g fub
HOLOINNOD Al pe cf ss Eu”
M ZHO9[AOI1-¥3MOd Ov [ se se
= | “o_. o ve 1o SYINYIIS
HOLOINNOD N9 WH
3903 . ] =
m ¥ 1
1-ce8 7 (]
ane [z ez : dn S "
0301A | 2l | - |
NOLLNG" Oc—Mmpia X
|
NOLLNG"Y | 615 "E |
B A Tm w : | 21| 1 -olany
SE N2 H——o o UK -
sraa o ng/m _ w|_ NMOJ ﬁ NMOQ _ o\w oIl 2-owany
TeamlE wﬁ TSMOILSAOR | = 13301 SI| AzI-
Pl M m\m PHON- _ NIODf
ST S| Sl STE S ON= | N0
S =y e e A Nu ON-2Z NIOO)
ST 1 sy | o/jll | 70| ' 1[ON-2 Ni0D
ST [0 | d4n dn _ w_ NG+
6 4 ]
1
8 | | - HRE
L | _ = L GN9
9 _ ! 1 9] aNe
v O\V_Mm:u “ mgw M o, IO_.“
T (l.
: e AP TR
NS, ] 2 ZHO9 /A1 Y3MOd -0V i|Erco e |-
aN9| i 7] o ! RpT3) aNQ
9-r e-r




i

.| e -

el
DieO0T . .,._ Q

L ANTOYN

T ARYOD ANVL et

. TIN5 Sy Az
DULCVEETY T - .

SF WASS

BE wnve

ings
Ao

vAgS
ies

e
s B
s . _ SRy

1Ay

won 4, TAR | g T Hol——-1haxd
or 4, B . Gol

wr g 2mes ST ‘ow—m/mwcr T2
u.uou.

3
m "o
- 91 501 201

] i
e . " - @y iNaoYw
1 oo (21 s N
AL —re : o . i & —@  bitan
i
men 7
> anf 2
S; _ s o
24r. T o o vl
Tear | L
"
S L]
1 @@
R S Y s B 11 1A ten
2r N _ R
Tanwigys  2S0F e IS EAR T )
e DALREN bt you
i o e
2 Sl D) ekatl
cremmee—{§) Usan
o '
ay
- _2A,
- > — o
Tegn Rl ne
Ie o,
= £
—
oty
T Ay s SR A LTSS l~w . . !
PRIt It ) 1Lm LSy
B s s TN Lom tee I DeLIPLAN LIS L




DITOO0

1 QAVIR ANV
CDVLYWERDT

1AvLY

A (¢

o 3
o +

2z>

mc,nz«

Qres $v
A e — +
501 oL
122 et
DAVTR 0L A2t 4 ﬁm -
2wy 53 "
o @EE T | e @O
T a8 TI‘]L
—I..I._ 109ty 100w
oy o aavow o1 A KK} -

1022 001>

2

2HOY

I ovasa

AsO1

N
i ez
2
hasd o
1ovs
03.» ¢
2091 &
4:
1o AIevossnvn
rnu Y, E.:_mmu ves-3 aviad
ol5d M
10ms 9;]'#[1 meqm
125
L asion

en vien
no>
{2 wooR AL
Asz 223> 2225 2r A
2 10 Swie oo E
e I ol L
e el
I H :
woog - kvl -3 %0s
ﬁ ST 1
1 - @SION »
R ETee T g S
{ ! ALY ST R =75 B}
L JOR S— &
s o
preeavey,- s LGN B R
5 &
\ B -
—{®
5 ) = oo
T T T hem
|
— R e
¥ Faiim
AAVIAn SQ _
Fnon 42 e
o = il
As2
. ==
[} =i e 8
1100 owaY  gr 501> ..
RiE
g
AS - e a1 a2
A+ o — = r
« H 1y u !
——® 1 2o [l I3 Ovaay -
1 e i3 2% el Inds [ b Lo
£ !u onst § g TRl 3l e .
e T [ TS e _oiots syl - /
) e v o GNP b o]
M . M w
o>
anoa AL [1Z—-FF=N
109w i = v
1o Mg A oy - |
_ %0 |——r - B Fhor)
w5 A0S AT+ AL O l!ol.:..r -~ 103] [
aunecs mo> € woo &
oy H

ASr




1an kh) AEH b b zanq] () Qaan ] ww 7 AN0O2H
e onexew wo B ;._ M LI S o ¢ o _\A@vﬂ 209
g ) { - 1 won
Ty 10 s v L) bV —
3 s THOINGY MNvl E L] 200 Bl
Tath) W S
- D <7 ANnCoH v
2 ‘ T o
B 10n{77] ¢ »L_S aL \a mu )\umﬂ 1
W an

TN QNI

PEEELTY
XIYLYN INW
QMg

T TN
DG

"
wav eI gy)

RIALYW
Iy
y@eiz *

aavs

Q=i
(r4-37) 30w
BRETH

[ v

-y — 4ovins
=S
ws ¥




JAEIRAR AT

Akl
‘D\\<

(2 C ANV

wow

AR

3

T
| m' o

——VAMA
meln b

verow [
oF

1an

1)

(t14-37)

5
209

EE

RIBLYW
E

o Hl
LIQ_ Ew




af

<ol Tes
NN 1en-0te
2

ErlAL]

)
. s:suvl.ﬂm@mr.unwi
N.x_ﬂw\".wn

p2L CREIT I

T
Lk gtes S

Dmnu
e,
RET, o
i &
| Gy
T
3|
G103 3

Lol
e 1

7

140LS ey W

Aonom mBmJJ\uﬁ"'.mT...lll wz

L
po L

72

1

100 a0

107 g5 —

<
Ml e siiari s

- %8
- non

AovaLLy

NS




webielq aneuwsyas

[V-eiVeorcoats BVIG -y [} —_ et -
- CHNVE NO)
oy
YO 5 L a e
< adfE—o+s M ! by
%
W0t . xﬁm
LC i _ S
o 'i’¢ : _ T ]
[ . =
w o0 : 2
5¥ Lo _ . 838
LA _ * ZTIE
= | g =
: [ 2l
5 8L |- ! 5 o
S
 k —
. A ib 068
g / L T
3 gy e T « aalnoor EINIHD HOH waa as 350 HOH
J— xoclois 'y Wi 3sI0d P . %
e vo 0 ]
A3kt 0
— —— TR e
WeIT %01 38V S 015 1539
Y19INNOY 390328 IS S18Vd OL ¥343Y NOILd] 40530

- s 0 o MIETATINRETEL 347140 04 "WYHOVIQ OLLYWIHIS NO NMOKS 3HY AINO SINTVA
T § ] o A0 FONVLIOVAYD 4d SEIHIO IV "W NI 3NTYA TWWI030 ¥0LiSVd YD
&&N.MH

T

. 3141935 3SIMGHIO SSTINN
E *SQHVOR L1NDYID GHINIHd SIVIIAN| ————— B ———
L] “NOLLISOd ONILY¥340 IVWYHON NI STONINOD ¥3HIO 1TV ‘WNwI

1,000 Y6€ 298

098 W 65y b XYW 1V STONINOD SSINLHOI ¥ 7 ISVAINOD ‘dd AS TVNDIS
SYIHIO IV 610,910 30 1NdNI "G3LYDIQNI LYY d3IMS ¥VAN G30NAS 3d0DSOTIIISO
HZI:LE A wez s ot fow ANVS-30M ¥ HIEM SISSYHO 01 GIVOIANI INIOd WO¥S NBXYL °1

B " S INGWIHNS VIW WHOSAVM

583 83 *NOLLISOd ONILYX3JO TYWHON NI STOMINGD
910 €10 ‘6D 0 ‘D AHIO TIY “WIWI XYW LY STONINGD SSINLHOI 48 B ISYAINOD
wain 00 “INdNI TYNSIS ON "WAIA JONYQ3dWI HOIH Y INISN SISSYHD

Q1 G3LVD1 ONI INIOd WO G38NS VAW SV %01 + SIOVIIOATIY 2
“JV ABZ LY 03NIVINIVW J9VLTOA 3NN

"GN LI3S T0UINOD 031YID0SSY HLIM AYYA SIOVIION °T

iSIUON

Med
1050 13837
- 0

H ISTAAN !
MAHME,: sty PRVITLS

T

uu_ T it wr
g
Ay sl E 1p 028

o
&
$v18.030IA

100 LNTva

v/m xxmm\—« 9

}¢
A @

]

n




TM-045

Operation - Maintenance - Service Manual

mn
KEE GAMES

A Subeidiary of Atari

ATARE . INC - TA600 Winchester Blwd - Los Gatos, CA 96030 « 408/374-2440 « Telex 357-484

Coperight 31975 by atari, Tno.




TANKE I1

ASSEMBLY TITLH/TDP ASSEMPLY — TAMK IT P/Looas21
PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of 1
Drawn
ATAR' Checked ;}»’;’j ;‘/J‘,/‘;—&r Mech. Fng,
Innovative Proj. Eng. TS TR/ 2 riidl | Elec. Eng REV.
leisure A
Rev, Description hate lapnrvj Rev, Pescription Date APIPTY,
A GG EEE 5/ |7 ;i—;
ltem Part Mumber Qty. NESCRIPTION
1 ANG3S22 1 | Cabinet Assembly
2 ADD35UY 1 | TV Mount Board Assembly
3 ABD3534 1 | EC Mount Board Assembly
U A003538 1 | Bectronices Tray Assembly
5 AQD3LNDN 1 | Control Panel Assembly
& 003543 1 | Plex Screen W/ ArDwork
7 001573 1 |Retainer, Upper Plex.
] onz7z8 Z | Fanel Mtg. Brackets
q 030369 2 | Speaker, Grill
10 | ®ug-oon 2 | Speaker, um
11 AQ02637 1 | Coin Door Assembly
12 o35y 1 M"Coin' Decal
13 71-2112 1 Vieck, Mech., Barrel Cartridge
14 75-5120W 12 | Bolt, Carrilape, #10-24% x 1.25" Long
15 75=-0105 10 | Washer, Flat, #10
16 75-0L0 12 |Washer, Split-iock, #10
17 75-9113 & |Nut, Hex, #10-24
15 75-931 B |Mut, Wing, #10-24%
14 75=-0355 2 |Washer, Flat, %" Wide Patterm
20 T2-6620 L | Screw, SM, Pan Hd., Phil. #6 = 1.28" Lg.
21 72-6817 6 |Scres, SM, Pan Hd., Phil. #8 x .75" Lg.
22 T2-6608 £ | Screw, SM, Pan Hd., Phil. #& x .50 Lg.
23 Th-5504% 2 | Bolt, Carriage, #%-20 x 2.70" Lg.
o4 75-0158 7 |Washer, Flat, %
25 7E-0L5 ? |Washer, Split lock, &
26 75=935 2 |Nut, Wing, %-20
27 73-77004 g Pop Rivet, Alum. 3/76" DIA, x .GB Lg.
Z8 nn37he 1 |Bezel, Cardboard
* This speaker may| be replaced by any speaker previously used on TANK.




QCICCO

2 REQD.

2 recio(19) 4 49(6)(18)(5

/_m 4 REQID
ZRESH(B)-—

- 5 9)2REQD
= ! GRESD
I /_%a REQD @
2 RB::'o
/—@ @28 resip
O O / g_; & REGD

)

L8
%




DICROIA

2 REQD

3

N (2 2 Read

—§ /_% 2 REQYD

[
N

nEVIZIONS

DESCRIFTION

INTTIALS. and DATE

DRI'TG check | ENGRG

A [PRODUCTION REL

CETER e [T

td

lzgecoj
lesx

T,
vl

INTERFRET THIS DRAWING
PER USASI Y145

PETE &-217%

UNLERS (THERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENTIORS ARE IN INCHES

FRACTIONS = «t16
AMGLES = 21" an=a 03
SURFACE FINISH 1" a2 = = 419

a-al

DISIGN ENGINEER

ATARL [INCORPORATED
14600 Winchastor Bouievira
Lot Gatoa, Celifornla 95030

P TAKAICKH

TROIECT ENGINERR

ATARI

L

4

TOP ASSEMBLY

NOTICE TS ALl FERSONS NECEIVING THIS DRAWIRG:
LONFIGENTIAL  Reprodeciion Forbudden witlbout the

£ific WTIEn ettt of At e Lo Gats, L iarma
This drreing ic valy condhionaly isiscd, g it reeript
Bt el ey o e
wechnica [nfmrm| g Sl

MATERLAL,

o 7
SEE FfLOD¥SZI

DRAWI; NG RLE

ROVELD . SILE
x il Lhas therewn. ner ity e 0 T -7 ;e;:,, _
RS B e T S wn X Tt < D | ACOS52)
z reoder for diael Incorpomed mnd s NEXE Ay LSED DN
thie drawisg lwﬂﬁwlﬁlmmfﬁﬂlﬂm‘-ﬂ—hy SEALL SIE-FT o
e i ML o i i J

4 3 ! 2 | 1



A\

ASSEMBLY TITLE / JOYSTICK ASSY (UP,DOWN & FIRE) P/L o9303-01

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of 1}
Drawn ~
ATARI Checked W? _(Zz,/;;{ Mech, Eng. "7%_’@3
- 4 [d v o
Innovative Proj. Eng. Elec. Eng f \ ; REV.
leisure E_‘DQ i / E
Rev, Description Date Apprv g Rev. Description Date  JApprv,
[N PROD REL A_}..‘]f.bc"
B Fev per TCN 1285 4-3-757
c Rev per ECN 1333 4/21775 £
D {Rev per ECN 1470 6/6/75 1S B
E Rev per ECN 1503 o
2 B
Ttem Part Number Qty. DESCRTPTION
1 002299 1 Button
4
3 002302 1 Spring Return
4
5 002298 1 Rod
6 002294 1 Bushing
7 002296 2 Washer, Return
8 002293 1 Hub
9 002297 1 Spacer Ring
10 003207 1 Switch Plate 12
11 002301 1 Bracket, Switch
12 002300 1 Actuator
13 AGU3583-D1 1 Handle Assy
14 76-2412S8 2 Screw, Mach, Rd Hd, Phil #4-40x3/4
15 75-044 Z Washer, Split Lock, #4
16 75-9148 2 Nut, Hex #4-40
17 75-991207 1 Nut, Hex %-28
18 75-0198 1 Washer, Flat, 5/16
19 75-06003 2 Washer, Belleville Spring
20 72-6410 4 Screw, Sheet Metal, Phil, #4x 5/8
21 72-6u12 4 Screw, Sheet Metal, Phil. #ux 3/4
27 #AEE-081A 3 Micro Switch
23
24 75-9128 2 Mut, Hex, #2-56
Notes:
# Optional Handle Grip See DWG No. 003092
#% Acceptable Substitutes
65-091A, 65-101A, 65-111A,




]l ASSEMBLY TITL'5/ govstrck assy ey Burrow) P/l 002303-02

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page T of 1
Drawn
ATARI Checked 7779, &/20/7s | Mech- Ene. £1%,
. 7 4 !
Innovative Proj. Eng. Elec. Eng REV,
leisure E
Rev. Description tate {Arprv.} Rev, Description Date Apprv )
B __| Prod Rel /ECN 1285 4-3-75[" 7\
C Rev per ECN 1333 4/21/75 T
D Rev per ECN 1470 6/6/75 |itx
E Rev per ECN 1503
e
Ttem Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION
1
2 02294 1 |Bushing
3 002296 2 | Washer, Return
L 002293 1 JHub
5 002297 1 |Spacer Ring
6 0032067 1 |Switch Plate 11
7 A003583-02 1 |Handle Assy
8 75-991202 1 |Nut, Hex, %-28
g 75-013S8 ? |Washer, Flat, 5/16
10 7?2-6410 4 | Screw, Sheet Metal, Phil. #4 x 5/8
11 726412 4 | Screw, Sheet Metal, Fhil. #% x 3/u
12 [ #%65-081A 2 | Switch
Notes:

% Optional Handle Grip See DWGC No. 003082
*% Acceptable Substitutes

65-091A

65-110A

B5-111A




355

»;

A T 2 > . S

‘-"3!';
N\

. W

li

() -l DETA
() =G

.,..\,,,m..,m,.,,m,..m‘
N\

POWN —

7771 EE DET 3
| ’ /—S AllL

-

(s

Sl

TR
AR
X E

e

&
2
Wt

| i
N JEH
n w ﬂ+" - f.lll -
= - B
bR
| 3 REOD

ARNRRRNAY

(®)

.
|

VB A -0l SNOWKN

NOTICE TO ALL PERSONS RECEIVING THIS DRAWING
CONFIDENTIAL: Reproduction Farbidden withoot the spe-
cific writien permission of Atari Inc., Los Gatos, California,
This drawing is only conditionally hsued, and neither receipt
nos possessiont thereof confers dr transfers any right in, or
license to use, the subject matter of the drawing or any design
or technical information shawn therean, nor any right to re- e
produce this drawing or any part thereof, except for manufac- m

ture hyhvmﬂon foﬁml\mi Inco ted and for mlnllﬁ:;llllrt A
under the corporation’s written license, no tight to repeoduce

this drawing & granted o the sulsiect matter tgﬁ'ereof Ilgﬂesa by NEXT ASS

written agreement with o1 written permission from the cor-
punlim.m APPLIC




INITIALS and DATE
DESCRIPTION

DRFTG. CHECK ENGRG

FeoD =

4TS T

B e =0

1285

435

AEV. PER ECN.I333SH.1

TEW |52 #

REU.PER ECN 1470

o615 | B

v FeR &) 150%

WS
&-1915 rog T

NOTES <

/D LADLE Asev 1S IUOT TO
BE TIGT AFTER TOTAL
Aoty | AIDLE AN
OIS ROTNTE.,

INTERPRET THIS DRAWING
PER USASI Y14.5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
THMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ON:

FRACTIONS = +1/16  .x = .1
ANGLES = +1 Ax o= & 03
SURFACE FINISH " xxx = = 010

ATARI INCORPORATED

14600 Winchester Boulevard
Los Gatos, California 95030

M\

ATARI

WN BY DATE
Voo VARV RGN
{HECKLED
ﬁIGN Eﬁ' E S .

oL ENGIRE.

L AR

USED ON

MATERIAL:

SEE P, O02%20%-0)

ATION

2

DOCUMENT (‘ONTRUIW} ,

TITLE

DS~ 4 JOTSTICK.
( LP 4 DoAY FIRE: )

SIZI- REY

E

DRAWING NO

AOOZ2H5O23-0OL

/:gﬁ?;;ﬁ _

SHEET }  ©OF

2
1



ViEsas L.

2 &=

.

2 Bt

07 SUOWARD) |

NOTICE TO ALL PURSONS RECEIVING THIS BRAWING

Forbidden withant the spe.
Lus Gantors, £ eleluemia

or technical infol
praduce this drawing s sn
ture by vendots for Awan in
wder 1he corperation’s writien i
the drawing is aranted or (b
e agreemsnt wirh or w
peration,

rated gad for menniiciue
nonsht ta v
qevi maiter Heertof
A tetaion froem e cor




1

REVIiONS
INITIALE and DATE
SYM DESCRIFTICR:
ORFTG. CHECK ENGLS

e UYL

REV.PERECN.1333 SH.2

TEW.

REV. PER ECN 1410

bt15

v PER B o3

6-1°|-79ﬂ

WOTRED 2

A\ UMD At 1S LOT TO
B TiedT BRETER TOTh
DS, AL S SOy
OIS ROTASTE:,

INTERPRET THIS DRAWING
FER USASI Y14.5

}% AW\I HY

[AEYE]

-4

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCUES
TOLERANCES ON:

FRACTIONS = #1716 x = 4.]

CHECKED

)i

[y

ATAQ!

ATARI INCORPOEATED

14600 Winchester Boulevard
Los Gatos, California 25030

=0

ANGLES = +19 Ax o=+ 03 PROJECT LNGINEER
SURFACE FINISH v xxx = + 018
-
& - mmmimmim——————ull M ATERIAL: DOCLMENT (ONTR(“%) .
PPROVED

.‘é;_.-_ — VLY ZN Y ‘\ % AR
W 1SED 0N
i Wy '\J
ATATIDR

S

2

ReSY L Yo STICK
(BOMMAY BLTTOWN Y

!

# DRAMIS . SO

——_—

v
AOC(DQZ‘)OB -0%2 | J
SHEET 'Z of




censtmsmorvns )

B 00 [ A

ensmnves | PO Buine

)

oM DY LOTT3- 1S

SSINUYH MNYL

AESDED

HILNNOD-NICO

e S LN 308 0N 14 ——
N SIvYD B
1
_ ]
A w/ oz_ ﬁz wftwnzm
ot L
SHOIW -NIOT
R TRELL S _WLH
ZHOS{ADI1-¥3M0d Ov SuTHvIdS
Tid
BOLOINNTD .
3ocd
f-0d |
OND |22 a0 “
G0N | 12 |
NOLLAB ™1 |0z P
NOLLIE"Y |5\ —gry
SNU |8 R 7
SR Bl yoes7m o =
Srad| st D . e
srea|s) Y™ D
v_ T ON- 1 NIND
ST Sl —7w oo
SMNTH| 21 Nogfm S e
Srayy | 1) s
5
SraTH ol Hwk_; w
m o INY
g | m
n L aN g
: e ang
m J 3 N —iH
.q L 9Ma i s
: Fs 2= O]
E Nzom\>o__ HIMOd - OV e
aNS | 1 =5 i g
g1

e-r




TANK _TT

ASSEMBLY TITLE/ ELECTRONICS TRAY ASSEMBLY P/L 003538

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of 1
Drawn
ATARI Checked 227 7 q/fuf7s <<, | Mech. Bng. £~
> £ — i iy
Innovative Proj. Eng. .~ . -~ | Elec. Eng éai; A REV,
leisure B
Rev. Description Date JApprv.} Rev. Description Date APpPTV.
A PROD REL 5-1-75 PELT
B Rev per ECN 1616 9-11-7HZZ¥ 5

— ————

[tem Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION

1 G03539 1 Electronics Tray

2 ADD3492 1 Main Harneas Assy. (K5-T)

3 A0Q0Q3560-01 1 Transformer Assy.

4 AQ03460 1 AC Power Harness Assy.

5 AQ04244 i 8" Power Cord Assy

2] 46-202202 1 Fuse

7 90-3001 1 Filter, Power Line

a 68-001 1 A.C. Power Interlock Switch

9 000268 1 Bracket, Switch MTG.

10 78-25002 2 Screw Down, Tie Wrap

11 72-6608 8 Screw, SM, Pan Hd, Phil #6 x %" Lg.

12 72-6824 4 Screw, SM, Pan Hd, Phil #8 x 1% Lg.




A FOS MOLEX
{ FEMaLE)

[ [/

{MALE)

& ms_MQI.EKD I]-_r

T MAIM HARMESS

e 7l

3 POS MOLEX

{rALEY

4 REGQD

NOTES
1. USE ITEM 11 | S.M., PAK KB, PRIL %6 X V2 LS WITH




L

(2) = rece

SHRMIK TUBIKG (5 PLES)

WHT

ERMNESS TIE DOWMS

DESCMFTION

DETIALS md BATE

DRFTG HECK | ENGRE

B | REVISED PER BSH 165 ‘k BE07,

ANGLES » u® xa a0
SURFAXS FINDE v~ axa = + 018

FROJECT ENGINEER.

AOCRSE| TAMK I

NEXT AssY

9ED 0K

APPLICATION

MATERIAL
=EE AL Qo3anag

DOCUMENT CONTROL.

ASSEMBLY .
ELECTROMICS TRAY -

TANK, IT

e,
i
£
H
B
g
S—
T DRAWING SRA SV Dars Y
PER UBASL Y145 nsTESLE Ak 20,75 ATARE -
p—— 14600 Winchetter Boulevard
ONLESS CTHERWiSE SPEGIFTED | CHECKER i
S CTMIAMME srECIr ATARI Lus Gaton, Chllforaim 95030 A
TOLERARCES O DESIGN ENGINEER
FRACTIONS = 4116 x = 4.1 Fwer 7 -

o LT

ahz

B[ aco3s3s

B

]

|wtz'r|

) p

3

2



7
| 3Bt Fiasn
250N 6 ——— 91 >

HAT MBI HCA MDA s T TR g asn
4 @ 7\ 3 |
) — ’ —_— BLO-LP
5
® 2N Yo v
T 345 &7
3lelsle b9 7222272
D p ,l0[ABCD P ‘l 0
CET
l‘z“" 5;‘1. TS ,Jj“ 4
[ lee MR c! MR
J1 | .
mRaTT (B) T - i Jiz i liaf= 6 s fe elalaflalsle |,
_— 8 l _l7 3N\3
et @ —2{>c cLock 1 POt A% 165 gP B3 e BT Ljss
J2 H%% [43 LD E P
2 T s 2
VAL VBI VEI VDI 3
J
EJCNY
10|A B CD PE
g ceT
CeEP
2o o3
3 3]2
VRETT @
C W CoONT @—Dﬁz
J2 ve

24 25 B e BV g aBY .
94V 2 &
—] R 3 R 25 o8y 7_\@
33K S 31 133K Ta 133k T 33K i &
2
3 XPL1 —
saent Qyrgam.g] 3)81 ol BXPLY g
seHl 286 o l
W1 \a
s2viBnan . E’dg_?)’
.- . s2h1 12 86 -

HCOLBNT 1




WBSTZ ()

HAZ HB2 HCZ HD2

|
e o[l
Gz
<
S5

R B-BTHo)
L

J2

-~
) TANK 1

E

1 1’15

— REVISIONS
THR2 an
svm sescrnon L INITIALS and DATE
— ] DRFTG CHECK ENGRG
REV PSP EXi \O4S, i e
REV PER ECM  IOTE, K
REV PER ECN 1257 4 YR

ZHLOM2A
31

~
123
2

=)

EXPLZ

THW2

|
e

EXPLZ

MR
‘r 1
HCOUNT 2

<
F+E2

sl
5

=N
80

1
iE 5 SHELL 1

91

s
= (@ BuasT 1
4

CoNa 10- 2
0&0———

SBHLZ

S2H2

12
2E =)

(3) Tank 2

w

J

ON ONUAYYA

FEETY

A3d

INTERPRET THIS DRAWING.
PER USASI Y145

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE INANCHES

x=ad

FRACTIONS = ¢1/16.
LES = +1° xx =203

CHECKED

"?;Nzn_cm:zn oINS

ATARI INCORPORATED
14600 Winchester Boulevard
Los Gatos, California 95030

ATARI

ANGH
SURFACE FINISH " xxx = & 010

s

MATERIAL:

MED /o - SIZE DRAWING NO. RIV
il [ co3ni0 [
APPLICATION SCALE N ANE l 1 SET )| or 2

DOCUMENT CONTROL 2/

™ SCHEMATIC,
TANK ROARD T

3

| 1



COIN 1
COIN 2
GND (22|93
cib,
[=iyg
ANt o}
33 ol
e
NSl
+5vV
PLAY
TiMme
TRIAD F-83A
TRANSFORMER

ATTRALYT

TO T.V. +5V 5%\,

1ISVAC
LOHE

O.t

RES =

713
Ky
560
+ny
=
@8k T
<
SELECTED
PREPEES ]
NOISE Y]
TrRANSISTOR
NOVSE
mo  Less
s =look = 10k
Shnd Boom 2
anE
%@ com G-
32
STHTO RN NS —
50
h +5V To BoAED
P4 fi] o
sHe
cony

Y cas
R 250
eV

da)a3)42)a 39
a2

12X2 Ja3

e 100 ceiot
- +iav To BOARD

INdoatl  1M400!

i5) @Nbd
31

)3 J2
v
oty
2 e, T tW2V To moaso
4 | c2y
S 160
\

—~ 3
S000 +
ov i
26 =270
[=N] loV
1 fow 5% 7 | anace
< NEY GND

i <100

S 500
25v




REVISIONS
sym sescaon INITIALS snd DATE
DRFTG I CHECK ENGRG.
Y
p—@ START
iz
eV
<104
—
g [N
2 Hav VOLUME 1
Y oK. 2 <ios J3 ALBIO BUT 1
J +¢
E 1 <34 ¢ V7
= > R g.al
40 ™ 28V
= - J2
o.l 7¢|>ﬁ,—{) NOISE.
4 [ 85 SPEACER.
(25 L 73
220pt T =RV
CBB 259 C
5‘.& 70‘ J2 RIOG =
28V cas MoToR 2 BB—MN——
— 23K
01 eie? <
. BoOM
B
RI08
srav SHET — Wf_:—aa‘ eV
N {* cioe [ Sa=rearee
B - ¢
535 R . [ ok
s 4 [ S— "‘“- = — BOOM
’ s 5'15\/ "o‘ © VOLUME L & 14 —
[ -~ ok = <102 43
X 28 a1 R CHE 5
-001 7 [RVEX
,b‘: - ALBIS OLT 2
<~ 3,457 200
42 cee ce22 15,11,12
@; @ p—k}—k| 169 =
’ zumq 45 ciog t
\MQ\Q— INDI4 + ‘ét:‘ 1ud
26V k1=
£
2
H
H
3
2z
g
=
2
[—
INTERPRET THIS DRAWING DRAMN BY ,/ DATE \
PER USASI Y148 ,@ 7/7' ATARI INCORPORATED
o 14600 Winchester Boulevard
LNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIFED CHECKED AT A RI Los Gatos, California 95030 A
: nﬁs’lyN iGINEER 16 A0S
ERACTIONS = +1/16  x = 4.1 oo
Meigs=u® el gy vy ™ SCHEMATIC,
SURFACE FINISH " xxx = & 010 o 10 JAN 15
WATERIAL S ) TANK BOARD T
MB193 "
22 % . SiZE | DRAWING NO wv
100 =< ifr3f 27 OO |
+I {TAY] NEXT ASSY USED ON [of 0 H
APPLICATION SCALE l SUEET Qo 2J

3

2

| 1




azesasan
seuaenen

' g |7 ] ‘ ' ‘ v : 56 I8 2 »f“,l ug‘
LS P D N | r" i x'“ L) Bebiln
i I\ A E bl : : ol P h d
neseoes 1% ‘ l (e} X -
H 4 { 3 ? i y N : ; .lﬁ... % ‘. ) o 13




TANK

P/Loo3stio

Page 1 of 2

ATARI Checked J20. 4-/5-75 Mech. Eng.

ASSEMBLY TITLE / TANK ~ BOARD 1
‘k PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION
Drawn

Innovative Proj. Eng. A puea’ 2875 [ pie, Engo-f/,éma % jaNTS | REV.

leisure ] R

d —;? 135" H

Rev Description Date |Apprv.] Rev. Description Date AppTV )
p | PRGU i 11-22 KR s

D |Incorporates ECN 74-130 LL1-26&F s

D [Tncorporates ECN 7i-1%4 12-1UEUC sz

P[0 v e toae s L&

& |eev PER Eon 1ATS ‘/’zd—,;?*?ﬁ?i

H IRev per ECN 1257 3/2L77 5?,Ehr

=+
Item Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION

1 37-7u00 2 Integrated Circuit, 7400

2 37-7402 6 " n w02

3 37-74C4 L " " Tucu

b 37-74HOY 1 " " TUHCU

5 37-7408 2 " " 7408

B 37-74H08 1 " " 74HO8

7 37-7410 2 " " 7410

8 37-7420 2 " " 7420

9 37-7u320 2 " " 74820

10 37-7474 11 " " Tu74

11 37-7486 3 " " 7486

12 37-74107 5 " " 74107

i3 37-74165 4 " " 74165

1y 37-9316 20 " " 9316

15 37-555 1 " " 555

16 37-741 2 " " Hi

17 37-1M380 2 " " 1M380

18 37-MECB040 ? n " MFC B04C

19 37-1M309 1 IM 309 K, Voltage Regulator

20 10-5101 1 Resistor, Carbon, 5%, % Watt, 100 olm
21 10-5102 10 " " " " 1X ohm
22 16-5103 ? " " " " 10K chm
23 10-5104 3 " " f " 100K ohm
24 10-5105 3 " " " " Meg ohm
25 10-5221 1 " " " " 220  oblm
26 10-5225 1 " " " " 2.24 chm
27 10-5333 6 " " " " 33K cohm
28 10-5472 3 " " " " 4.7K  ohm
29

30 10-5474 1 " " " " L70K  ohm
31 10-5561 1 " " " " 560 ohm
32

33

34 10-5684 2 " " " " B8CK olm
35 10-5820 1 " " " n 82 ohm
38

37 10-5334 1 " " " " 330K ohm
38 14-2472 2 " " 2% " 4.7K ohm
39 11-5271 2 Resistor, Carbon, 5%, % Watt, 270 ohm




ASSEMBLY TITLE

TANK - BOARD 1 P/L cozl10

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 2 of »
Item | Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION Rev
4o
bl 13-5P22 1 Resistor, Carbon, 5%, % Watt, .22 ohm
42 19-808WuF0 1 Resistor, Wirewound, 20%, 10 Watt, 4 ohm
43 31-1NS14L 5 Hodes, 1IN 91y
L4 31-1N400L -7 Diodes, 1N 4001
L5 32=-1N5229 1 TDiodes, Zener, 1N 5229B, 4.3V, 5%, Motorola
U6 31-MR501 Vi Diodes, MR 501
L7 34~2N3643 8 Transistor, ZN 3643
uga 33-2N3644 L Transistor, 2N 36u4b
u9 34-2N5190 1 Transistor, 2N 5190
50 34-2N5193 1 Transistor, 2N 5193
51 34-MIEZCO 1 Transistor, MJE 200
52 19-311503 2 Trimpot, 50K
53 19-31110C3 2 Trimpot, 10K
54 19-311105 1 Trimpot, 1 Meg
55 27-120104 19 Capac1tor, Ceram:Lc DJ.SC Bypass, .1 uf
56 27-101102 7 .001 uf
57 24=250105 6 " Electrolytic, 1 uf, 25V
58 24-250505 3 " " 5 uf, 28V
59 24-160107 2 " " 100 uf, 16V
60 24-060257 1 " n 250 uf, 6V
81 24-250478 1 " " 4700 uf, 25V
62 2u=2008C8 1 " 1 ‘8000 uf, 16V
83 | 28-101221 1 " Dipped Mica, 220 pf
B4 29-001 1 v Tantalum, 100 uf, 10V
65 69-001 1 Switch, DPDT
B6 7806002 1l Heatsink, Thermalloy #6111B~66
67 7R-DeD03 ? wawuu1uamm¢m<#®ou8
68 72-16108 2 Screw, Machlne, , Pan Hd., Phil., 6-32 x
5/8"
69 75-056 2 Washer, Lock, Internal Star, #6
70 | 75-9168 2 Nut, Machine, Hex, 6-32
71 72-14125 2 Screw, Machine, , Pan Hd., Phil., 4=40 x
3/un
72 | 75-0uy 2 Washer, Split Lock, #4
73 | 75-9148 2 Nut, Hex, 4-40
7y o031} 1 Printed Circuit Board, #90124
75 10-5184 2 Resistor, Carbon, 5%, W, 180K cohm
76 27-101103 1 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, .01 uf
77 24-250507 3 Capacitor, Electrolytic, 500uf, 25V
8 10- 53372 8 Resisror  (aeroN, 5% Yaw | 33K oFM
79 | 31-A14T i Diode, G.E. Type ALUF




TANK
II ASSEMBLY TITLE / TANK - BOARD 2 P/L oczii2

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of o
Drawn
ATAR' Checked 270 g/25 /725 << | Mech. Eng.
Innovative Proj. Eng. D{%@,, LB IRNTE Eleg, Eng_;:f"%/(‘j“;,\; AN IS REV.
e 2 N T s
Rev, Description Date jApprv.} Rev, Description/ Date pper
D PROY REr 11-22
D ncorporates ECN 74-120 11-26354"
D fﬁcorporates ECN /4-1132 12—1;«jéé
F_IPEe o 1GaT) sy AR
G PER Bl (4868 Gl /75 7 i o, |
s e e — — — -
Ttem Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION
1 37-7400 12 Integrated Cireuit, 7400
2 37-7402 11 " " 7u02
3 37-7404 b4 " " THOL
4 37=-74HOY 1 n " 74HOU
5 37-7406 3 " " 7406
6 37-7u08 Y " " 7408
7 37=-7410 6 1 " 7410
8 37-7420 2 " " 7420
9 37-7u27 1 " " Tu27
10 37-7u74 16 " " Thiu
11 37-7486 2 " " 7u86
12 37-74932 1 " " 492
13 37-7493 7 " " 7493
14 37-74107 3 " " 74107
15 37-74153 5 " n 74153
16 37-74165 1 " " 74165
17 90-20086 1 16K Tank Rom E.A. #48008D
13 37-7u193 2 Integrated Circuit, 74193
19 37-8277 1 " " 8277
20 37-93186 4 " " 9316
21 37-9321 1 " " 9321
22 37-9322 4 " " 9322
23 37-9602 3 " " 9602
24 37-55% 2 " n 555
25 37-556 1 " " 556
26 37-586 pi " " 566
27 37-MECE04D 2 " " MFC B0LO
28 10-5101 10 Resistor, Carbon, 5%, % Watt, 100 ohm
29 10-5102 12 " " " " 1K ohm
30 10-51083 3 " " " " 10K ohm
31 10-510u 4 " " " " 100K ohm
32 10-5221 1 " " " " 220 olm
33 10-5223 2 " " " " 22K olm
34 10-5331 2 " " " " 330 omm
35 10-5333 3 " " " n 33K  olm
36 10-5334 2 " " " " 330K olm
37 10-5392 2 " " n " 3.9K ohm
38 10-5u71 6 " " n " 470 ohm




+Sv

H IO
NONES

S
L1

@_.

3
PLAMRIELD 47
SELELT 7 R
oerF 228V
03 —]

SCRD

Do
D4*

SCRIA —]
SCRIB ——

(sauaresd

an'

7.»3

MINEFIELD

1Ay

5o ARB
1oV ——

&L —rielD

128V —y—
SCRE
D2

T 2
24P b
s )UOL & II 'h 10 . 25

v MG
¥ ® Iv :3[‘>°',°,_11_. 3] 20
23
—

SRC —

2V

4 7[' 1 . 0‘6
H SRI s 332°
RoM 3
g —uv w} )2
I Bt
loh s »ir«“ Hpgein ra.,
e 15

MINE

MATR IX

NORTEK (258-Piy)

oM~ HID

ShEw ) —4 i 5
I > HBN-
BLAST ]
5y qD&')lJ_,_‘,_sb

29
fouF, 25V Jb

—+——) F—fgvioeo out

FIELD —1F7
MINE MATRIX—2] 20
MINETIELD ——

PLANFIELD NIDED

MINE

5p

iae]]

25

MIKZ———

expiz—{ i
Lo
Cle

RCOUNT

602 -
ACOUNT —L22




QL7
NN

+ 12y

ATTRACT

g
T

Py e

L

l—l VAT [_15
2

V81 J" 2©

M
{4a]vaz

Y
ez

M

Hgvez

M
43 vor

o
3
G

DE KR IPTION
e BEC_Ewn oAt

REV PER GCN W82 |3

, qz®
o~ 250uF
[

R

TANK BOARDI| kev G

e rr] e [l

ROM MUXING, PLAYFIELD \MINEFIELD ySOUND

IPM\E tor2 lO—A&_{\.T'Z




14,316 Miz .

2
o 'ng_ODJ RIGHT!
BR — o J sTiey
v —2BI)e 3 oo

o
”\z'J £[BIZyHSINe 4SYNC

?.07 « 3570
e

#2
LEFT
STie

L comp sune

5|zv 5\/ 2 = </ .
um Bj
SV oY S
3
3 ? . qu‘ v
g3 B iy
!{E)IZ () ‘i;”z'\—w EIYAY AR H a—
fllorle  l1jtorL == AI
e R S IFAY o QJF
b o l n t 2
- —= = —-[7] FLASH
51z
R Tof 1512 g
£ !2 vLo2 {ﬁk STMI - ED
s BR¢
o, - r
52V £33 VRESE T —8¢ ATTRACT W
HINFO ‘ L&‘?)) VINFO 5 [7_ it
— 119 O K]
-HINFD 313 | VINFO wro—ql_o_o/c — [ VLDt
64V ;Q 73 5]' =
loV a5 2y "
?’ZH'fl‘ o i o
G4H——2 N
. \» %“jz | B‘l" 2 oo 5 s
N a L 04 5 3 4
AD\3 STRRT STRART
\D 2 PELD )
B o
4520 —TAMD I e
o
25 6H- 4]_05 2 — RESET2 ’é e
RESET 2—
190,
O — g o g r2S
128K §L;u>>——, Y} §, 1.BMT - Y
314 — Cd _ oo IS LEF
HTZ —8 =Tiey
128H— B Pt — ELO-UPL
7,2;4;&2‘ C\? b2 P 3 .§>(¢ 0ok e 1o [
3570 —F ST 26N
VINFO  — NT EOV =
\vé Cle
MINEFIELD
TANK L M
SRULLI '
4 4
VRESET
HRST RESET2 TANKA e\ 3

ShEU2[ Bl o0

fmmr 3
oe T T 5 T e SCRID—
008 3z KB e 1’Lf5 “] v
S
4

TANKZ (13—
o

f27 vRST)

o

MTK\ ——tL

\/KL*&VJLL:a i

o1

aa



BOUNCE 1
ATTRACT

IN‘HA
&/q

NOTE!:

PLAYER #1 IS ON THE
RIGHT RIDE . (wu:ré')

PLAYER W2 (S ON THE
LEFT SIDE. (3, 40K b)

)
|
4%
47';:‘:25‘/ S0k PRY-YY
3 2% s sounce | @404'
¢ 1@y TANKZ
Tir z‘%:f };]"‘K_T BOUNCET
oup | il A TANKI
N L0-UPL -
‘s&m@j LY 5 >”4QL ExPL
4 j F— e
P
BOUNCE 2
RTTRACT  ——
o
l¥ INOLA
N0 Jt,» 51 RS A
N B I .
-’-Jp 100 —2/ 02 Accz 2 4 o4
: Res Jeiu's o LT e 13 AL W]
Ho : o7 gl%fﬂ I IENE k1
- I\GAT — g
i o‘—@—i w r vﬂz ¢ lsle
t:‘k“ R 24
L) Pea T L L G0z
2
BT BOUNCEZ
| S
o ! waf) 208
i
X S . N AT R H
&2 Rxl eR3 o2 71 gt o
e BE‘T‘%‘%N Jb 40;5, N4 cg AT2 =13y % 1 AL 12 o,q‘? BOUNCEZ
= i o 63 { Yoo 00,5 15\1 2o °0 8
~—T 3 tHee 5By BOUNCEZ
s e 33 o > I
\3 1% X - Aq 3 w 3
2.2 FIREZ E o1 1o] ‘o I
i\ mv' 25 - ol ';;9
A ) FIREL 1o
B8
o1
TANK 1 KEE GAMES, INC.
330 MATHEW ST.
SANTA CLARA, CAUF. 95030
e {408) 249-6090
@
L
¢ [ TaNK BOARDT [ eev o
5
o

[
=
v
[»)
0

APeROVED BY:

o] e s }-.T:.—""é‘*

SYNC, TIMING & CONTROL CIRCULITS

l PAGE 2.0F 2 I 38—;;;_2_




K ~Ifkﬁﬁﬂ!sll542!!ﬂ!ﬂHﬁﬂﬂ!&iﬂ#ﬁﬂﬂhﬂﬁ}n:&}?§iQN5?55} HBGEB%S’)HRQElﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁuiﬁﬂﬁ?&@ﬁﬂﬁﬁ&ﬁ!!9&&550630 oo

i

]5
3 , .o
o g H
el B o By
; o S ST 5! i
o eflisray (aoadh
. s s
? e 1 ¥ e 4
B 2w Ekﬂ < 73009
Us ® o N LRI
- y R LA L VCETA S
SITERIEEE D oy b ) B
EMPTY : » . »
srabbeiitanese da) : 1179“973 Eﬁoqg
) 4 e S, o s
& © "g LI il Do ot s
Lo lraiss S SCLET R
R g FI
& :
. ® S 24 il " i e ‘
IR (25081 DR re17%) o
N CEONE R 2t G
R M . T
S lig.{xe K 73503
. ;i
« Y7310 )
frs.
@ * . »
: 7492 3 i 2
T B : N

NOTES :

JUI IS AN OPTIONAL JUMPER FOR ALTERNATE PLAYFIELD (%30 AWG ,INSULATED)




SYM DEDCRAPTION DETe JAPPY
F_[rev PER €40 1041 Vs (e
e D]

S |REV PER ECN 482

AT

ATARI  INCORPORATED

RCS. 12/74

DRAWN HY
INTERPRET THIS DRAWING
PER USASI Y145
'UNLESS OTMERWISE SPECIFIED | | CHRCKED
INCHES.

14600 Winchester Boulevard
Los Gatos, California 95030

ATARI

DIMENSIONS ARE N
RANCES ON.

" 10 w1

e cote 1o
P B TN

MATERIAL. DOCUMENT (mmmw

™ ASSEMBLY
TANK BD. IT

or

G

NEXT ASSY

USED ON

APPLICATION

SeaLL

')/HI"\/ B l"“'w'NuAaosl 12
I

SET
[

1

T



ASSEMBLY TITLE

TANK - BOARD 2 P/L 203112

Part Number

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION I|Pa§e 2 0f 2
Item

gty,

DESCRIPTION Rev =)

39 10-5172

40 10-5473
L3 10-5561
42 10-5681
43 10-5882
Ly 10-5820

45 10-5184
46 10-5185
w7 13-5P22
48 19-808WUPO
49 31-1N91Y4
50 32-1N5224
51 34-2N36u3
52 33-2N3suh
53 3u-MIEZ00
54 19-311103
55 19-311503
56 9C-101

57 27-120104
58 27-101103
59 27-250105
60 28-101101

bl 29-004
62 29-003
63 29-001

B4 21-101224
65 24-250505
B6 24-250106
67 24-060257
68 24-200808
69 79-42424
70 78-06002
71 55-6125
72 72-14125

73 75-044
74 75-8148
75 CO3113

76 10-5684
77 19]31110u
78 21-10110u4
79 ——

=

L]

NMEHFHEFEPWRNNNRDRS WO oI R R ERYE S FE
o

H R RN R

Re81stor Carbon, 5% % Watt 4.7K ohm
L7K  olm
T " " 1t 560 Ohnl
" " " " 680 Om
LA " " " 6' 8]{ Om
1" " it " 82 Oh]n
" n 1" L 180K o‘l.]n.[
" " " 1"t l.SM Oh:m.
" " "2 Watt, .22 ohm
" Witewourd, 20%, 10W, 4 omm
Dicde, 1IN 21U
Diode, Zener, 1N 5229B, 4.3V, 5%, Motorola
Transistor, 2N 3643
Transistor, ZN 3644
Transistor, MIE 200
Trimpot, 10K
Trimpot, 50K
Crystal, 14.31818 mhz
Capa01tor Ceramlc Disc Bypass, .1 uf
_ o0l uf
L3 " " 001 U.f
" Dipped Mica, 100 pf
" Tamtalum, 1 uf, 6V
fn " 22 uf, 6V
" " 100 uf, 10V
" Mylar, .22 uf
" Electrolytic, 5 uf, 25V
" 10 uf 25V
" " 250 uf Y
" " BUOOHuf, i6Y
Socket, 24 pin
Heatsink, Thermalloy #6111B-66
Flex Strip Jumper, 25 Conductor, Ansley #FSN-23A
Screw, Machine, , Pan Hd., Phil., 4-L0
x 3/4"
Washer, Split Lock, #4
Nut, Hex 4-40
Printed Circuit Board, #90125
Resistor, Carbon, 5%, %W, 680K ohm
Trimpot, 100K ohm
Capacitor, Mylar .1 uf
Jumper, (30 AWG, Insulated)




(@a1¥105N ¢ 9MY 02 ) QIBIIAYIE TLYNNILTY 804 ¥ISWAP TVNOILdo Ny sioine [T

:S31ON

¥ 03 TN

>
¥

TR ERFTTS TR 8
ALdi3
JUTIEEEEY

8o,

o



oY SEDCEPTIa

W (WP

F [Rev PER B0 o4

& |REV FER ECh Maz

POTME TO ALL FERSORE RECEICISG TMIS 13RA WG

INVERF T THES EoLAM s
FER LAl Y1

ORam, my

PS5,

i

& /74

UNLEAS {THRMISE SFECEED
CAWENSED ARE TN [MCHEL

CHICKED

A

FRACTAOMS * al)Ji .z =a |
EEw 4% sam

L w
BIRFACE EINISH " suy w4 10

w g:“”‘ 10 AN TS

ATARI

ATARL [NCORPORATED
14600 Winchertar Boubevard
Lok Ciaton, Califorim 95030

#a ENCIN "F‘m WIS

NEXT ABEY

LSED an

AP ATION

HATERIAL

ERHLIM| BT rownolw

™ ASSEMBLY
TANK BD.IT

/oy

5zl

D

I

M ALE

I'AOOBJ 12

SHERT
[ e g

ok

1




